

CHAKLALA CANTONMENT BOARD

Murree Road, Saddar Rawalpindi, Postal Code 46000 24/7 Helpline 051-9272476 Tel 051-9270160 Fax 051-9270150 www.ccb.gov.pk, FB/Chaklala-cb

FACULTY REQUIRED FOR CPEIS, CHAKLALA CANTONMENT BOARD

Sr.	Post	No of Post	Qualification/ Pre Requisites
1	Principal, Cantt Public Primary School Tipu Road	01 (Female)	 MA/ M.Sc Preferably (1st Division). Minimum 07 years teaching experience in reputed institution. Minimum 03 years experience as Principal /Vice Principal in reputed institution. Existing faculty of CPEIs if eligible as per criteria may also apply. <i>Individuals who have previously either resigned or did not join after final selection</i> for any appointment in Cantt Public Education system (CPEIs) are ineligible.
2	Principal, Cantt Public Girls High School Lalazar	01 (Female)	 MA/ M.Sc Preferably (1st Division). Minimum 07 years teaching experience in reputed institution. Minimum 03 years experience as Principal /Vice Principal in reputed institution. Existing faculty of CPEIs if eligible as per criteria may also apply. Individuals who have previously either resigned or did not join after final selection for any appointment in Cantt Public Education system (CPEIs) are ineligible.

Note:

- The eligible candidates must submit their application electronically through <u>www.Careers.mlc.gov.pk</u> upto 07/08/2023.
- Candidates are required to upload one photocopy set of CNIC, academic degrees, registration certificate etc, and two passport size photographs with the application.
- Candidates should clearly mention the post for which job is needed.
- These posts will be non-transferable.
- The recruitment shall be on contract basis and shall remain as such.
- The salary package will be attractive and comparable with market pattern.
- No TA/DA shall be given for the interview.
- Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interviews.
- Desirous candidates should send information as per format given below (compiled on MS Word only) along with educational testimonials and experience certificates to Chaklala Cantt Board.